506393750 12/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6440506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN GOODYEAR				07/17/2018	
IAN MCINNES				07/05/2018	
TONY PEPPER				07/05/2018	
NEIL LARKINS				07/05/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	EGRE	EGRESS SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.			
Street Address:	12TH FLOOR, THE WHITE COLLAR FACTORY				
Internal Address:	1 OLD	1 OLD STREET YARD			
City:	LOND	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	EC1Y	BAF			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
	Total: 1	Number]		
Property Type	Total: 1	Number 17116345			
Property Type Application Number:					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA	17116345	at is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA e sent to	17116345 o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA e sent to	17116345 <i>The e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 720-845-6065			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to	17116345 D the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to	17116345 <i>The e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>ti that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to	17116345 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	17116345 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COL	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	17116345 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COL E2680.USC1WC1+	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provideo	17116345 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COL E2680.USC1WC1+ SPENCER GIBBS	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	OATA e sent to provideo	17116345 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it we 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COL E2680.USC1WC1+ SPENCER GIBBS /Spencer Gibbs/	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	OATA e sent to provideo	17116345 b the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it w 720-845-6065 PatentsUS@eip.com EIP US LLP 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COL E2680.USC1WC1+ SPENCER GIBBS	ill be sent v	via US Mail.	

source=Assignment#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No.: Joint

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John Goodyear, Tony Pepper, Neil Larkins, Ian Angus Macinnes, have invented a certain invention "Controlling Data Transmission" described in a PCT patent application filed on 2017-10-27 as application no. PCT/GB2017/053250 (hereinafter "Invention" and "Application" respectively);

WHEREAS, Egress Software Technologies Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and having a usual place of business at 12th Floot, The White Collar Factory, 1 Old Street Yard, London, EC1Y 8AF, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee") has acquired or is to acquire an interest therein by operation of law or agreement;

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreement and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and/or by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said Application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or therefrom; said invention, Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this Assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid Invention to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said Invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

Egress Software Technologies Ltd - CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 054594 FRAME: 0513 This document has been classified as: CONFIDENTIAL

-2-

Attorney Docket No.:

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said Application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND we hereby authorize our attorneys EIP Europe LLP and EIP US LLP to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Application No. 17/116,345, filed December 9, 2020) the application number and filing date of any US or non-US counterpart of the Application to facilitate the recording or other official processing of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our signatures on the date set forth below:

Inventor (Ian Macinnes):	Ian Mai
Date:	<u></u>
Inventor (Tony Pepper):	<i>1.Magez</i> _
Dale:	<u> 5</u> よJuly 2018
Inventor (Neil Larkins):	<u>la la l</u>
Date:	July 2018
Inventor (John Goodyear):	<u>J. Cordyms.</u>
Date:	174 July 2018

Date:

Egress Software Technologies Ltd - CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 054594 FRAME: 0514

Privacy Act Statement

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
 presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
 opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.